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1 
BOOK: British Postal Stationery by A Huggins, blue cover 1st edition 1970, signed by author, v fine 
condition, dustjacket few tears 

35 

2 
BOOK: Higgins & Gage World Postal Stationery Catalogue, rare opportunity to acquire a complete 
catalogue in fine condition in 10 binders (3 non original) Note this will be posted on to buyer, heavy 
parcel 

60 

3 
BOOK: Kesslers Catalogue of Aerogrammes - 3 volumes in original binders scarce - as above will be 
posted on after auction 

25 

4 BOOK: Higgins & Gage catalogue Section G 1983 edition includes GB, fine 15 

5 
BOOK: 3 PSS A4 booklets: 'Jubilee Penny Post', 'GB Foreign Rate Postcards' & GB Postage rates 
Prepaid 1840 - 2--4' 

5 

6 
QV STO  cover with 2d pale blue & 1\- green both dated dies on pre-printed env to Mannheim used 
uprated 1d lilac paying the 3oz rate to Germany January 1886 ESC47 

35 

7 
QV STO 2d lake 9 dot die uprated 2x½d orange stamp used as registered cover within London Dec 
1896, wax seal on reverse ES20b 

20 

8 
QV STO triple die env with 1½d yellow 'teardrop' + 4d verm + 4d verm both 9 dot sent registered 
from London to Switzerland Sept 1901 with paper 'R' label, ESC443 

45 

9 QV STO wrapper unusual complete wrapper used to USA typed address, 1½d yellow 9 dot FB cancel 15 

10 
QV STO 2d lake + 1/- green both dated dies, used foolscap env uprated with ½d & 3d Jubilee stamps, 
addressed to Canada torn back flap eSC138 

38 

11 
QV STO 6d + 1/- green foolscap env uprated 1½d & 3d Jubilee stamps, used to Canada ESC79, light 
edge toning and fold **** rating 

45 

12 QV STO 10d pale brown pre-printed Baader env used uprated by 1d lilac  Oct 1896 ES17 35 

13 
QV STO triple compound foolscap env with 2½d lake + 3d carmine + 1/- green all dated dies used to 
Canada 1889 light folds ESC402 

40 

14 
QV STO foolscap env with modified 6d preprinted to Erskine Beveridge New York, uprated with 3x4d 
KEVII & 2d QV stamps used 1902 ES37 

40 

15 QV STO 1/- green die 10-2-65 fine mint on a 'lined ‘paper with 10 

16 

QV STO unfolded spoilt envelope with very rare tombstone accountancy cancel 'TO BE 
TRANSFERRED'. On 1½d die 19-6-73 printed in a wrong orange brown colour with manuscript "Viner 
6 @ 1½ = 9d" this reflects amount of credit to be given for wrongly printed envelopes - should have 
been destroyed 

225 

17 
QV STO Half-Penny Letter Post Company advertising envelope with 1d pink, fine mint with fold out 
sides, nice range of London based adverts 

275 

18 QV STO 1½d yellow dated die on unfolded white paper fine mint unusual 18 

19 QV STO fine mint 2d blue envelope, 8-5-91, heavy cream paper 215x150mm 15 

20 QV STO fine mint 1½d brown envelope, 8-5-91, heavy cream paper 215x150mm 15 

21 QV STO fine mint 4d vermillion envelope, 9 dots heavy cream paper 15 

22 QV STO Unfolded lettersheet 2½d lake 25-11-90 255x203mm fine mint 20 

23 QV STO Unfolded lettersheet 1d pin undated + 4d verm 25-11-90 fine mint 20 

24 QV STO Unfolded lettersheet 4d + 4d dies both 25-11-90 255x203mm fine mint 20 

25 QV STO 1d pink 7-5-77 Die II unfolded white envelope but tips and stuck to album page 8 

26 
QV 1d pink envelopes dated 28-12-61 size A  pack of 21 with pink seal with fabulous PRICE BAND 
'24 PENNY ENVELOPES' in excellent condition, minor toning to a few of the envelopes 

125 

27 QV 2d registered env, RP6 size F SPECIMEN overprint on die, few tone spots on rear 14 

28 
  

QV ½d vermillion foldout advertising envelope with long tuck flap, with full range of adverts inside, 
each having handwritten price in red; Used with EC barred oval addressed to Mr G Slater, The Strand, 
believed to be a pricing sample showing cost of each size of advert. Issued by 'The international 
Envelope Company Ltd, Swan Lane, London' Rare 

300 

29 
QV ½d brown stout postcard size Dc with SPECIMEN underneath indicum, fine looking couple minor 
marks on back 

16 

30 
QV ½d + ½d complete reply card used outer from Stourbridge 1895 with printed message and reply 
regarding excursion to Chatsworth for Iron & Steel Workers CP23 

12 

31 
QV 1d STO lettersheet used printed interior from Bank of England regarding Power of Attorney 
ragged flap where opened 

10 

32 QV ½d vermillion sto env, pre addressed to 'The Proprietors of the ….Newspaper' good used 5 

33 QV ½d green size F p/card fine used York 1901 printed back for York Musical Union 7 

34 
QV ½d brown p/card Glasgow 1893 cancel printed back from Hunter Barr & Co re stocktaking, good 
used CP22a 

5 



35 
QV ½d brown p/card CP7 unaddressed printed back in fancy writing for James Horsburgh, Tea & 
Coffee Dealers Edinburgh 

4 

36 
QV most unusual Newspaper stamp COLOUR TRIAL  with ½d green and ½d red tete-beche on strip 
buff paper 240x45mm fine 

125 

37 
QV CORN REPORT 1d brown on buff paper, On Her Majesty's Service addressed To the Inland 
Revenue Officer'370x240mm unused, folded, G&S print code 11.93 (can't see it in H&B!) 

35 

38 
QV STO Compound env ½d verm + 3d 9 dot uprated KE7 1d used to New South Wales 1902 
ESC191 

24 

39 
QV STO Alfred Smith illustrated env with b&w picture Bath premises with 1½d yellow 9 dot uprated 
2x½d stamps used to Zurich 1895 

25 

40 
QV STO env 1d pink + 10d brown uprated 1d lilac, hand stamp REGISTERED in purple, used from 
Ipswich to Germany Oct 1900 ES116 

40 

41 
QV STO env 1½d + 1½d both yellow 9 dots uprated 1½ stamp used to France 1895 registered with 
Calais a Lille TPO cancel ESC211 

38 

42 QV STO Baader env 3d 9 dot uprated KE7 3d & 2x½d used 1904 14 

43 
QV STO compound env 2d lake 9 dot + 1/-9 dot used registered to Bonn 1896 fine ESC248 NR in 
H&B 

45 

44 QV PO 2½d env size L uprated 2d stamp used to Germany 1896 handstamped Registered in red 10 

45 QV STO env 6d + 3d dated dies on off-white mint ESC76 10 

46 QV STO 2½d lake dated die on pink paper mint 6 

47 QV STO env 2½d grey + 6d both 9 dots mint ESC266 18 

48 QV STO 1½d brown  + 6d dated dies mint hrr ESC125 hrr 10 

49 QV STO 1½d brown env dated die on pinkish paper 8 

50 
QV STO env 1½d brown with broken frameline to right + 6d both dated dies on off-white paper 
ESC125 

16 

51 QV ½d green STO env used London ER Crown slogan cancel 3 

52 QV 2d reg env unused with paper comp table glued on rear RP21 4 

53 QV STO multi die env with 10 dies from ½d to 1/- 60 

54 QV Valentine caricature env Ocean Penny post, flap stuck down small rear tear 25 

55 QV Valentine caricature env Nations of All Men flap stuck unused 25 

56 QV Valentine caricature env Universal Brotherhood flap stuck unused 25 

57 QV Valentine caricature env Intemperance Society unused 25 

58 QV size G reg env uprated 2d & 3d stamps which are perfin to Austria RP21 5 

59 QV 1d lettercards x 4 used uprated, mixed condition 4 

60 QV STO Baader 3d + 6d dated dies used uprated 1d lilac 10 

61 QV ½d pink STO postcards ex Stanley Gibbons used mixed cond 3 

62 QV STO 2½d envs x 8 used lake & grey mixed condition 10 

63 QV STO 2d pale blue envs, 2 used 1 uprated good 10 

64 QV STO envs x 3: 3d, 4d & 6d all used dated dies good 14 

65 QV p/cards bundle of 10 used all uprated ½d used 10 

66 QV ½d brown PO wrappers x 9 all used uprated ½d 5 

67 QV wrappers x 23 mainly used both PO & STO 18 

68 QV 2d blue long wrapper used dated die 1882 5 

69 Mixed bundle of mint envelopes, all reigns 70 in total 14 

70 Mixed small bundle of stationery QV p/cards, QEII etc 12 items 7 

71 QV ½d pink sto cards mint different black print headings 3 

72 QV 3d carmine STO env dated die mint 4 

73 QV Jubilee envelope & insert card, unused, slightly grubby 2 

74 QV 1d pink env EP3b July 1845 size A used Southampton to Burton with S'ton on rear 5 

75 QV 1d pink env size B EP8a from Ireland to Liverpool pink seal, blue L'pool receiver on rear 5 

76 QV STO compound cutouts: ½d + 1s and ½d+1s 5 dots ESC111 & ESC195 fine unused 10 

77 QV STO compound cutouts: 6d+4d; 6d+2½d & 6d+6d fine used ESC70/313/319 14 

78 QV STO compound cutout 6d+1sh+1sh ESC472 fine unused 20 

79 QV Official 'Swine fever' 1d pink env used 23.3.94 used vert fold mounting residue on rear E)20 20 



80 QV 1d pink lettersheet LP5 manuscript OHMS v rare used within Birmingham 100 

81 
QV Keeble College Oxford 1886 envs, embossed colourless sideways crest on flaps, 2 sizes, small 
faluts and staining on front from mounting, unusual & scarce 

50 

82 QV 1875 ½d brown p/card CP4 SPECIMEN type 8 fine 22 

83 QV 1d pink env EP31 unfolded some fox spotting unusual 22 

84 QV ½d pink STO po/card CS1c used 1883 with J C & J Field full advert on rear 50 

85 QV reg env RF2 size F used with 2½d plate 23 to Hamburg, no imprint, 119mm instr Nov 1881 22 

86 
QV reg env RP3 size F used with 1d red Bury to Cardiff, with Gloucester Station cds on rear, Sept 
1878 

20 

87 QV reg env RP4 used with 1d red to St Leonards Sept 1878 30 

88 QV reg env RP6 size G pale blue print, used Margate to London with 1d lilac 15 

89 
QV reg env RP8 size F die dated 3-2-82 but with Inverted '2' for month unused, flap not stuck down 
good 

30 

90 QV reg env RP10 size G 9 dot die fine mint pale blue print 22 

91 
QV reg env RP12 size G used with 1d lilac with Gloucester Station cds to Ledbury August 1882, early 
use, 

30 

92 
QV reg env size H2 RP20 unused £5-£50 with footnote on white paper, fine front mint, shading on 
back 

10 

93 QV reg env size H RP5 unused some light fading on front n back 10 

94 QV reg env size H RP5 used with 2x1d lilac & ½d green from Margate to Ipswich Nov 1882 30 

95 QV reg env size H2 RP13 9 dot die unused, flap not stuck fine apart from few wrinkles 8 

96 QV reg env size H2 RP14 fine mint 9 dot curl 1, 15 

97 
QV reg env size H RP15 used with 2d Jubilee from Croydon to Ipswich to Whitfield King, late use in 
1896 with 2 partial paper labels on rear to £25 & 350 

30 

98 QV reg env RP18 unused flap not stuck, size H2 5 dots without 'fee paid' 15 

99 QV reg env size H RP21 used with 5d & 10d Jubilee stamps from London to Hamburg 35 

100 QEII reg env size K2 RP77 6d mint 10 

101 
QV ½d vermillion proxy lettersheet 201x255mm with 1d Revenue on back, Army & Navy Co-op Soc 
unused, very nice item altho small tear on edge of fold 

25 

102 QV ½d green dated die Clerk to the Guardians LO37 26.2.72 unused Form C poor 5 

103 QV ½d pink sto p/cards x 4 all used, 1 badly stained & 1 creased 6 

104 QV 1d pink STO env with small embossed crest of bird on flap fine mint 130x75mm 5 

105 QV 1d pink env 130x75mm fine mint addressed Mr J B Wilkinson 5 

106 
QV 1d pink on white env with narrow black border with printed back flap 'Goodestone Park, Dover' fine 
mint 

5 

107 QV 1d pink env with black printed crest on rear flap, mint but hinge mark on rear EP29b 5 

108 QV 1d pink env Elgin to Edinburgh March 1855 fine used ,wax seal over pink seal, EP8a 5 

109 QV 1½d rose STOP env 28-4-73 fine unused 2 small hrr 5 

110 QV 1d pink lettersheet white paper, '13' in barred oval, used to Ludlow Nov 1844 fine used 6 

111 
QV ½d vermillion sto env, JAS PEARSALL front printing sent to Bishops Storford1895 attractive tiny 
tear in top 

8 

112 KEVII 1d red 6 x 6 tete-beche stamps on part sheet fine mint 24 

113 
KEVII STO Baader env used with  ½d green + 3d brown uprated ½d stamp, 30mm upright tear in 
bottom, ESC681 

16 

114 KEVII size ½d p/card addressed The Vaporite Strawson Co Ltd, order form on back mint 5 

115 
KEVII ½d blue green p/card size F appears PO issue with lower heading used 1902 printed order form 
Blackwell Colliery 

5 

116 KGV ½d + ½d green reply card complete unused size F CP60 7 

117 KEVII  1d reply part used to London from Italy 5 

118 
KEVII STO newswrapper with ½d green imprint with gummed flap at top, 105x112mm, possibly 
cutdown? 

5 

119 KEVII 3d pale brown  mint STO envelope 4 



120 KEVII 6d purple unfolded STO envelope mint 8 

121 KEVII 2½d + 2½d grey STO Baader env used 5 5 

122 KEVII sto envs used x 6 inc 4x1d & ½d+2d c compound 7 

123 KEVII coll of 17 various used wrappers, mainly PO issues 8 

124 Wrappers used KEVII, KGV & KGVI sto x 4 7 

125 KEVII STO wrappers all used x 13 l/press & emb mixed condition 15 

126 KEVII PO wrappers, 7 mint & 14 used mixed 15 

127 KEVII/QV mixed reign WHSmith unused wrapper 8 

128 
KEVII ½d STO p/card uprated ½d stamp, Army & Navy Co-op part printed front sent to Maurituis 
1909 

15 

129 KEVII OHMS 1903 1d carmine env EO56 foolscap size unused, vertical fold residue on rear 15 

130 
KEVII ½d yell-green STO env ES40 with Pratts Perfection Spirit blue advert on front, used, but 
repaired & back re0-attached 

5 

131 KEVII 2½d STO ES34a with J S Fry Pure Coca advert used to Hamburg 5 

132 KEVII 2d lake STO env Es33 uprated ½d stamp used to Paris 7 

133 KEVII 1d sto env ES31 uprated ½d & 3x1d stamps used registered to USA 1904 8 

134 KEVII ½d blue-green + 3d brown compound env used to Canada ESC821 15 

135 KEVII 2d lake + 2½d grey compound env ESC641 used registered to Germany 20 

136 KEVII compound Baader env 2½d+2½d both ultramarine ESC651 used to Leipzig 20 

137 KEVII compound Baader env 2½d grey-blue + 3d used to Leipzig ESC652 15 

138 
KEVII 1902 1d lettercard Colour Trial with stamp, heading & Arms printed in deep carmine on thin 
glazed white card, SPECIMEN  o/print by stamp with manuscript '3' fine & scarce 

200 

139 KEVII ½d yell-green size D STO po/card 14mm Arms, London & County printed back used 1907 20 

140 KEVII 3d reg env size K RP26 code AD used Sheffield reg label removed, bit dirty CV£150 5 

141 KGV 3d + 1d  compound STO Tea Planters env fine mint 225x150mm ESC778 30 

142 KGV 4d grey-green ES48n on unfolded letrtersheet cream paper 255x205mm 20 

143 KGV 1d red on buff postcard size D with SPECIMEN overprint on stamp and also on the card fine 20 

144 
KGV 1d red STO foolscap envelope, pre-printed THE SECRETARY, EDUCATION OFFICE IPSWICH' 
mint stained gum on flap 

15 

145 KGV STO  6d Tea Planters env, fine mint 225x150mm 16 

146 KGV STO 10d blue Tea Planters env, mint 225x150 36 

147 KGV STO 9d olive-green Tea Planters env, mint 225x150mm 48 

148 
KGV STO embossed ½d green STO p/card Alliance Investment Co, 1d Revenue on rear, May 1931 
fine mint 

10 

149 
KGV ½d p/card, POST CARD crossed out & PRINTED MATTER added, used Dec 1920 from Clerk of 
Assizes regarding prisoner depositions fine used 

10 

150 
KGV ½d STO size D p/card, headed PRINTED MATTER addressed to Medical Officer of  
Health, Anerley, Notification of Births on rear fine mint CS60 

10 

151 KGV 1d red on white stout card CP91 fine used nothing on back 6 

152 
KGV 1d embossed STO envelope, pre-addressed Shareholders Committee Pall Mall, Kuala Pahi 
rubber mint 

6 

153 KGV BEE 1½d mint envelope with Price band 1924 10 

154 KGV BEE 1½d mint envelope with Price band 1925 10 

155 KGV sto ½d green embossed on buff envelope To The Sick Visitor 7 

156 KGV ½d green on white PO env with Price band  '20 N.Size 1/-' mint 8 

157 KGV STO printed registered env compound ½d + 4d grey-green used to Zurich fine ESC744 20 

158 KGV 1½d 1925 BEE postcard mint 8 

159 KGV ½d+½d fine mint reply card complete size D CP65 Die IV & II 10 



160 KGV ½d + 9d reply card complete mint CP61 10 

161 KGV 1d postcard CP90 pack of 11 with Price band '11 1d 1s thin' mint 12 

162 KGV 1d BEE 1924 p/card used with Empire Exhibition cancel August 15 1924 8 

163 KGV 1d + 1d complete reply card mint on thin buff size D 6 

164 KGV 1½d + 1½d complete reply card mint size F CP84 8 

165 KGV 1d size D stout white p/card mint with Price band '10 Stout Cards 1/-' CP74 8 

166 KGV 1d & 1½d 1924 pair BEE cards mint 6 

167 KGV 1d & 1½d 1925 pair BEE cards mint 10 

168 KGV ½d + ½d size F complete reply card mint CP64 Die II & I 7 

169 KGV 1d mint p/card with purple McC Price band '11 thin Postcards 1/-' size F 8 

170 KGV 4d blue STO envelope mint ES65 20 

171 KGV 4d blue STO envelopes x 2 unfolded mint 35 

172 KGV ½d green & 1d scarlet mint STO unfolded envelopes 5 

173 KGV busy 1½d env used uprated with various stamps to USA Airmail label etc 4 

174 KGV 1½d brown l/card mint LCP11a 4 

175 KGV 3d sto env sent registered to Sweden uprated 3d stamp wax seal on rear 4 

176 KGV STO registered envelopes with ½d green + 4d grey-green compounds, all used in London 12 

177 KGV embossed wrappers x 9 STO all used 15 

178 KGV 16 mixed used wrappers 20 

179 KGV 1d STO p/card stout white  card mint but adherence on back CS51 and same used on thin card 12 

180 KGV STO ½d Printed Matter p/card mint address Angier Bird & Co size F CS61 4 

181 KGV ½d news wrapper, mint, folded once, two corners cut WP29 3 

182 KGV 1d carmine env size E EP64 fine mint 25 

183 KGV 2d orange env size E EP62 unused v slight fox spotting on rear 20 

184 KGV 2d + 3d size G reg env mint RP35b code AN 25 

185 KGV ½d + ½d complete reply card CP70 CV £75 fine mint 25 

186 KGV 1d scarlet p/card fine mint CP72 CV £100 45 

187 KGV 1d + 1d reply card complete size D CP75 'Annex…' under Arms CV £75 25 

188 KGV 1d carmine on stout white p/card fine mint CP97 rare CV £150 80 

189 KGV STO compound cutouts: ½d+3d; ½d+4d; 1d+2½d & 2½d+2½d ESC743/744/749/776 used 10 

190 KGV STO cutout 1½d brown shield + 3d ESC755 unused 6 

191 KGV 1942 lake commercial use of ½d PO env uprated 1/2½d stamps used to USA censored 8 

192 KGV 4d blue STO env ES65 uprated 2½d stamps used to B'ham registered 15 

193 
KGV 1943 3d violet STO env ES47 uprated to 5d registered used with Czech Field Post Office 
cancels & FPO registered label 

50 

194 KGV 2½d STO env pale blue die, used 1916, foolscap env folded ES34a worn 2 

195 KGV 3d STO env used to Amsterdam 1947 typed address 5 

196 KGV ½d+½d complete reply card CP70 size thin buff mint 35 

197 KGV CP92 reply half used uprated 1d KGVI stamp, 1940 10 

198 KGV ½d green emb p/card Printed Matter CS54 size D used 1920 J&W Campell back, tone spotting 10 

199 KGV 1d red emb p/card size F used from Oswald Marsh to Holland 1917 10 

200 KGV ½d size D STO p/card no arms CS60 used 1928 printed back Wm Cory & Son 4 

201 
KGV ½d size F STO p/card Printed Matter used 1939 printed back Phoenix Oil & Transport co, 
horizontal creaseCS61 

2 

202 KGV ½d size F STO p/card Printed matter used 1928, edge staining Johnson Mathey & Co 3 

203 KGV 1d red wrapper WP34 even shading, off white paper unused 7 

204 KGV 3d reg env size K RP27 white 'w' code EE used to Sheffield CV£150 10 

205 KGV 3d reg env size K RP28 code EE missing reg label, used to Sheffield, bit dirty 5 

206 KGV 3d reg env size K RP28 used to Sheffield uprated ½d stamp used to Sheffield 5 

207 KGV 4½d reg env size G RP42 Imperial & foreign on back used 4 

208 
KGV ½d green emb STO env addressed Army & Navy Co-op' Eclipse Halfpenny Postal Envelope' 
under flap, unused, v g but 1 small mark on front 

5 

209 
KGVI Tete-beche 3 pairs of ½d orange on light buff sheet 445x300mm, edge minor tears one side 
centre fold 

30 



210 KGVI Tete-beche 3 pairs of ½d orange on light green sheet 445x300mm,  centre fold 30 

211 KGVI Tete-beche 3 pairs of 1d blue on white sheet 445x300mm fine mint 30 

212 KGVI RP57 size 5½d + 1d registered env fine mint 10 

213 KGVI 2d orange on cream card CP100a fine mint 12 

214 KGVI 2½d lettercard with '1½d' on rear used, address rubbed out 10 

215 KGVI 8 unused sto envelopes various 5 

216 KGVI 1½d green sto p/card Lyons Mint Chocs, 1d due cancel, light staining 5 

217 KGVI 1½d green mint size F STO p/card CS114 4 

218 KGVI 5½d reg envs RP54 used sizes F, G & H 7 

219 KGVI POW lettersheets, 1 mint & 1 used to Germany censor cancels etc 10 

220 KGVI reg env bundle 6, 2 mint 4 used inc Forces 4d etc 26 

221 KGVI STO 1d+½d & 1½d+1d compound envs used pair 10 

222 KGVI 6d purple on buff WHSmith wrapper unused 7 

223 KGVI used wrappers x 9 used mixed 12 

224 KGVI Formula Air Letter for use by Forces in India IAFF/1083 mint 5 

225 KGVI 3d Castrol window sto env used 3 

226 KGVI 2d orange on buff card with small 'R' on imprint? 3 

227 KGVI NBTS 1½d green outer half v fine used CS117 12 

228 KGVI 1½d+1½d reply complete card CP98 CV £150 50 

229 KGVI STO 2d orange p/card size G CS107 'Hearts of Oak' on front 20 

230 KGVI 2½d blue STO p/card size F CSP110 mint 15 

231 KGVI 2d brown p/card size G mint CS129 @Heartso fo Oak' printing on front 10 

232 KGVI 1½d + ½d compound STO p/card size F CS136 'Shell & BP' printing ` 15 

233 KGVI 2½d blue mint l/card with 1½d instructions LGCP15a 20 

234 KGVI 2½d carmine mint l/card gummed back half, LGP17d CV **** 30 

235 KGVI STO 2d orange p/card WHSmith size D CS105 with message, not cancelled, scarce 20 

236 KGVI STO 1½d green + ½d orange p/card size F unused light toning 18 

237 KGVI 1½d green + ½d orange STO NBTS card outer half used CS139 30 

238 KGVI STO p/card 2d brown size F CS132 fine unused United Planters Co 1956 20 

239 KGVI STO p/card 2d brown size F East Midlands elect, used 1957 CS132 15 

240 KGVI ½d green lettersheet Glyn Mills acknowledgement used 1940 3 

241 KGVI 1d red piece only of Voting paper used 1946 staining WS30 2 

242 
KGVI 4½d reg env size G RP49 code letter above 'S' uprated 1d stamp, creased and scruffy but 
scarce 

5 

243 KGVI 5½d reg env size G RP59 McCorq imprint, unused, preprinted address W Lister Barber 6 

244 KGVI 5½d reg env size G RP66 used to Plymouth 5 

245 KGVI 8½d reg env size K RP71 used Dundee to Banstead 7 

246 KGVI 5½d reg env size G RP66 Fee….d used to Croydon 4 

247 KGVI 1½d lettercard LCP13a gum on front, mint 2 small spots 10 

248 KGVI 5½d reg env RP60 with P & A Co imprint, fine used uprated 1½d stamp, scarce 20 

249 KGVI 6d purple embossed on cream STO env fine mint ES73 5 

250 QEII Tudor Rose pair of unfolded fine mint envs, ½d  orange and 1/- ochre 10 

251 
QEII 4d blue + 4d blue compound env Barclays Bank used 1962, 290x245mm fine used for this size 
ESC901 **** 

15 

252 QEII 3½p pack of 10 lettercards with Price Band & 42½p mint 8 

253 QEII 1p Certificate of Posting properly used CPSP3 7 

254 
QEII 8½p envelope used Jersey 1977 with box 'STAMP INVALID 14p TO PAY & 10p + 2x2p due 
stamps 

7 

255 QEII 2d postcard reply half used from Iceland with added ½d wildings hand cancelled CPO107b 5 

256 QEII 2½d reply half postcard used from Paris uprated 1½d Wilding CP110 5 

257 
QEII STO unusual size 3p postcard XXVII Convention of Yorkshire Philatelic Ass. With special post 
mark 180x87mm 

5 

258 QEII STO 2d brown on plain white card fine mint no heading size F CS132 **** 15 

259 QEII 6d STO mint plain wrapper WS57 4 
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260 QEII 2½d STO mint wrapper on white with red PRINTED PAPERS etc heading WS52 5 

261 
QEII unusual STO Registered envelope, old size H2 235x100mm with boxed '1POSTAGE PAID’ 
GREAT BRITAIN ‘etc sent to Dorset, Bolton reg slip, carefully opened not seen by me before? 

20 

262 QEII 10 different Price bands - envs, aerogrammes, letter cards 6 

263 QEII 1/9d STO registered envelope, commercial use uprated 6d stamp Southampton to London 1967 12 

264 QEII 1d Certificate of Posting mint CPSP1 5 

265 QEII label with 5p + 4p letterpress Machins 'TAX FREE STAMP COLLECTING/GONE FOREEVER 1973' 4 

266 QEII 3d Tudor Rose Forces Air Letter. Imprint offset to left mint 5 

267 QEII 3d Cadbury's Dairy Milk large size Order form p/card 215x2140mm 10 

268 QEII 4d Cadbury's Confectionery Div Order Form used 215x120mm (small stain on front right) 8 

269 QEII 6d Overseas Registered envelope size K2 RP77 mint folded 8 

270 QEII 4d scarlet Machin STO postcard celebrating Centenary of Postcard special hand stamp 5 

271 QEII 2p foolscap envelopes mint x 10 5 

272 QEII STO triple compound env RSP25 mint 4 

273 QEII wrappers x 5 inc Stamford Mercury etc 8 

274 
QEII ALS 1963/4 London Views or Shakespeare, total of 47 mint balance of Whitworth stock with 
minor varieties 

25 

275 QEII ALS 1975 Glasgow, 1976 & 1978 Xmas - set of 6 positions for each mint 9 

276 QEII 1965 Xmas ALS x2 1 gum Arabic, 1 Pva mint 10 

277 QEII 1977 Xmas ALS x6 with different gum levels mint 9 

278 QEII 1974 Xmas x4 full gum & lesser gum mint 6 

279 QEII 1975 Xmas ALS x4 different gum levels mint 6 

280 QEII 1978 Xmas x 4 different gum levels mint 6 

281 QEII/KGVI compound window env 2½d Tudor rose & ½d orange K6 used 6 

282 QEII 25 mint & 7 used postcards inc reply 10 

283 QEII envs mint 3½p, 5½p & 7p with price bands 6 

284 QEII 8 labels with l/press machins inc Europa, Concorde etc 6 

285 QEII British Telecomms mint & used (toned) 'new number' cards 4 

286 QEII reg envs: 6 mint & 5 used sizes G & H 7 

287 QEII reg envs 29½p & 23p+½p size K unused 4 

288 QEII reg envs 2x8½p size F & 2x 6d size G Overseas & G 1/2½d mint 3 

289 QEII bundle mint items with 9 als, 10 envs & 5 p/cs 5 

290 QEII 7p special Rowland Hill p/cards with added printed 10p in 4 diff colours mint 3 

291 QEII 2½p Forces ALS mint folded offset imprint 2 

292 QEII 2p+1p AEPS Lettersheeet mint 2 

293 QEII bundle 4 l/cards, couple envs mint etc 3 

294 QEII ALS mint x 7 2 

295 QEII ALS 5p Jet + 1p  machin mint 2 

296 QEII bundle of 23 used envs, mix of STO & PO 6 

297 QEII Machin sto p/card 1p+½p mint 2 

298 QEII 2½p STO plain white front p/c with RS Components on back used 2 

299 QEII 3d+4d compound Air Mail p/card STO mint 3 

300 QEII p/c 2½p+½p+½p mint2 2 

301 QEII 9 foolscap decimal envs m & u 3 

302 QEII ½p + 4p sto cards 'Postal Stationery & Stamps Exhibition 8-2-75’ - 2 used different cancels 5 

303 
QEII 45p size G Forces reg env uprated 1½p from RPO 552 to Germany with Customs inspection label 
over side used 1976 

5 

304 QEII size G 1/2½d reg env mint 3 

305 QEII size G 1/9d + 3d reg env mint RP84 3 

306 QEII sizes F & G reg env 8½d both mint RP73 3 

307 QEII 2d brown card CP106 buff uprated 7d Wilding canc London Stampex 1957 sent to South Australia 3 

308 QEII Postnote 1st class x 3 mint PNP6, PNP7 & PNP8 4 

309 
QEII STO Envs, pair mint 4d & 5d ESP89/90 both with colourless emb crest on rear from House of 
Commons 

6 



310 QEII 1991 1st Class black octagonal NVI OHMS EO70 used faults scarce 20 
311 QEII EPM3 Mailpack 1st class Octagon NVI C$ p/paid used 1994. correctly cancelled 7 

312 
QEII 1st octagonal black sto env, 171x115mm, pale yell phos English 1 used 1995 Britannia building 
soc, cple stains 

2 

313 QEII 1st oct red sto env, thin line, DL size yell phos, Continental !, used 1988 & returned, sellotaped top 2 
314 QEII ES161aPY 1st blue STP env p/paid DL size used typed address 1997 2 
315 QEII 1st blue NVI 25mm pale blue phos, STO WDL, from Your Move, PIP logo 20.5mm used 2 
316 QEII 1/3d reg env size K RP81 used uprated 3d machine label to Bradford 19660 5 
317 QEII 3/5d + Extra 6p reg env size K RP99 used to Bradford 1971 4 
318 QEII 15p reg env size H2 complete pack of 10 with Price Band black on yellow, 10 for £1.70 10 

           FOREIGN LOTS 

  
320 

Argentina 
Remarkable collection of wrappers 1878-1936 about 380 in total, mint % used, strength 
in earlier issues, noted varieties, some duplication but box full to start new collecting area 
or study 

30 

321 Bangladesh 10 aerogrammes & 4 envs, all mint inc  albino, o/prints on Pakistan etc 10 

322 Belgium 
Unusual collection of 18 different unfolded illustrated used telegram forms from 1935 to 
1966. No postal markings or imprints but attractive 

12 

323 Brunei Fine mint size H registered formula envelope 4 

324 Ceylon 6 QV mint items - 3 cards, 2 l/cs env all mint 5 

325 China 
Set of 10 picture p/cards with different views of Shanghai each with matching 4s imprint 
in folder 

5 

326 China Set of 10 picture p/cards with different views of China each with 70s imprint 5 

327 China 8 different mint aerogrammes all H&G identified 10 

328 COGH pair of QV carmine-rose envs, 2 different sizes, mint flaps not stuck 7 

329 Cyprus 30c bi-lingual size G registered envelope mint 3 

330 Falklands size H registered env, mint 'FEE £1.00' in box 4 

331 Falklands 
Size H registered env with 'FEE 75p' in box with 30p stamp 1994 special cancel to 
England 

4 

332 Foreign Mixed bundle of 32 psc much Germany, mainly mint, some duplication 6 

333 France Coll of 9 psc & 2 l/cards all used 6 

334 France Coll of 8 used various cards/covers 3 

335 Germany 8 unused various stationery cards inc overprints 4 

336 Germany WW1 Feldpostkartes. Used. Censored, all slightly different 8 

337 Gibraltar KEVII size G 2d reg env, red on cream, fine mint 6 

338 Gold Coast 
KGV size G registered env, used to Dublin from Accra,,1920 Liverpool transit on rear, 
light foxing, H&G9a 

12 

339 Guernsey Size H mint formula registered envelope 3 

340 Iceland 2 oar red on cream postcard 2 

341 India 
Collection of 21 20np Ashokan Inland Airletters. Blue on pale blue paper, mint each with 
different advert in either English or Indian languages 

8 

342 India 
collection 60 mint or cto 15p p/cards brown on cream with different adverts. Poss light 
duplication, ideal specialist! 

10 

343 India Collection of 32 25p mint p/cards green on cream card with differing small adverts 5 

344 India 
Express envelopes, all o/printed Twenty-five paise, 9 mint all with identified different town 
overprints 

10 

345 India Set of  10p illustrated Gandhi Centenary cards, used 5 

346 India 1854-1954 Centenary 9ps cards, red on cream 1 used & 1 mint 3 

347 Isle of Man 7 different size G registered envs mint 5 

348 Kuwait Size G registered env with 250f & 3f stamps used to Bangladesh 2002 4 

349 Lesotho 10c size H reg env fine used uprated 2½cwithin Lesotho 1969 6 

350 N Borneo 6c blue card & 1c black on green card, red cto cancels 4 

351 Natal QV d size G registered env, unused 5 

352 Natal QV 9d wrapper used to Berlin & redirected 4 

353 Paraguay 4v lettercard with view back used locally Asuncion 3 

354 S Africa Coll of 22 used and  7 mint air letters 1950s onwards good lot 30 

355 South Africa 
Pr bi-lingual size G formula reg envs used to E H Keeton, London - 1969 buff & 1970 
white paper 

4 

356 St Helena OHMSS official size I registered env, sent to London 1977 with fine St Helena strikes 8 

357 Switzerland Coll of 38 modern p/cards, mint or cto, illustrated etc 10 

358 Turks Island QV mint cards: 1½d and 1d on 1½d overprint, pair fine mint 4 

359 Uganda Fine mint size H registered env in buff, Comp table on rear, no imprint 5 

360 Uganda Fine mint size G registered env in buff, Comp table on rear, no imprint 5 



 LATE LOTS  

361 GB KEVII 1d emb STO env, Jumpers Deep, Limited, 120x70 mint 3 

362 GB KEVII 1d emb STO env, Editor, International Law directory mint, light buff 3 

363 GB QV PO Jubilee Harry Furness caricature env, fine mint with 1d lilac 22 

364 GB QV PO Jubilee env USED IN 1965!! Without penalty! Together with mint card, very late use 18 

365 GB QV compound STO env 1½d yellow + 6d dated dies, mint with RHIWLAS crest on rear 14 

366 GB QV compound STO env 2½d grey + 2½d dated dies, mint with RHIWLAS crest on rear 14 

367 GB QV ½d verm + 3d carmine 9 dot STO env sent reg London to Devon 1895 14 

368 GB 
QV 1½d yellow + 2d lake both 9 dots blue paper sent registered to Cambridge 210x135mm 
used 1896 ESC208 

14 

369 GB QV ½d green sto env, West Middlesex Water Works D75 duplex cancel 5 

370 GB QV 1d pink lettersheet, azure paper, used v good 1846 14 

371 GB 
QV 1d pink small size 100x65mm enc, used Hedon to Hull July 1852 with blue cancels on rear, 
with pink seal 

7 

372 GB 
QV 1d pink small size 100x60mm env with Maltese Cross cancel & 'Shoreham-Kent' fine 
undated double circle on front with Dartford & Maidstone black cancels on rear, with private 
wafer seal, used nov 1842 EP3b? 

18 

373 GB 
QV 1d pink env size B St Albans to Newport Pagnell, Maltese Cross cancel Oct 1843 (small 
portion of back missing) 

14 

374 GB 
QV 1/- Telegraph form cutout 85x72mm dated 8-12-69  die 17a (TP1/4) unusually with 2 
diagonal handstamp signatures across imprint G Chatwynds 

14 

375 GB QV 1/- Telegraph cut square stamp T1 with fine Sheffield Fe 1881 cds 12 

376 GB QV/KE7: 3 album pages with various used cutouts & cut squares 27 in total 20 

377 GB QV ½d green size D p/card CP38a fine mint printed to The London & Paris Exchange ltd 4 

378 GB 
QV ½d green size F p/card die II CP40a printed Mr Alex MacLaren, rear Postmen's Federation 
printed voting 

5 

379 GB 
QV 1d carmine size F p/card CP35 with 80% clear strike British Post Office Constantinople 
used to Paris Feb 1902 

8 

380 GB 
QV ½d brown thin p/card Liverpool squared circle cancel, but with perforations to 3 sides of 
card PO issue 

8 

381 GB QV 1d CP27 cutout used on envelope to Salop 1905 fine 8 

382 GB QV 1d size F p/card CP27 with added 1d lilac with Late Fee postmarks to Hamburg fine used 8 

383 GB 
KEVII ½d size D p/card printed Clerk to the Council, Willesden….back re linking up of sewers, 
fine mint cP48 

5 

384 GB KEVII ½d+½d reply card complete, CP44 mint buffish card 5 

385 GB KEVII ½d+½d reply card complete, fine mint size F CP45 5 

386 GB KEVII ½d size D p/card mint addressed Elliott & Fry, London CP42 4 

387 GB KGV 4d grey-green fine mint envelope ES48 8 

388 GB 
KGV 2d + ½d compound sto enc on blue paper, used 1921 to Zurich ESCP765, comm use, 
Nat Bank of India 

20 

389 GB 
KGV 1½d shield brown + 3d compound sto env used to Sweden registered, with censor label 
over end, ECP755 

22 

390 GB KGV ½d + 4d grey-green compound sto env sent reg to Switzerland 1923 fine used ESC744 15 

391 GB KGV 1½d brown dividend lettersheet, cheq removed from Canadian Pacific Railway used 6 

392 GB KGV ½d green env addressed Pinchin Johnson & Co, mint cple light marks 3 

393 GB KGV 2d orange foolscap STO env with Town Clerk Rochester crest on front, fine used 1921 6 6 

394 GB QEII 3p Lettercards full pack of 10 with Price band all cards o/printed SCHOOL SPECIMEN 18 

395 GB QV 2d dark blue unused & 2d blue with Maltese Cross cancel both cut squares 22 

396 GB 
QV Triple compound STO env, 2½d grey + 3d + 4d all 9 dot dies, used to Egypt registered 
1902 ESC452C 

45 

397 GB 
QV STO compound env 2d lake + 2½d grey both 9 dots uprated 2½d stamp sent to Sydney 
Australia registered 1900 ESC235 

22 

398 GB QV STO compound env mint 2d blue + 10d brown both 21-12-87 ESC41 12 

399 GB 
QV STO compound env 1½d + 1½d both yellow 9 dot dies, uprated 1½d stamp sent reg to 
France 1894 ESC211 

20 

400 GB 
QV STO compound env 1½d brown +2d blue  dated dies uprated 1d lilac used 1900 registered 
to Germany eSC34 

20 

401 GB 
Collection of 422 different GB postal stationery cut outs including CI and IOM and compounds, 
203 unused and 219 used on Hagner sheet  

300 
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